

THE ODISHA STATE POLICE HOUSING & WELFARE CORPORATION LTD.
JANAPATH, BHOINAGAR, BHUBANESWAR - 22
[Electrical Division]
Ph: 0674-2541545, 2542921, Fax: 0674-2541543
E-mail :- pmelectricalophwc2021@gmail.com, Website: www.ophwc.nic.in

PRICE BID FOR THE WORK UNDER SL. NO :- 04 AS PER IFB

NAME OF THE WORK :- SUPPLY & INSTALLATION OF OVERHEAD L.T CABLE WITH POLE AT OLD CAMPUS OF F.M. UNIVERSITY, BALASORE.

BID REF NO :- 21/PM/ELECT/OPHWC/2024-25

**NAME &
ADDRESS
OF THE
FIRM**

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	Unit	Qty.	Estimated Cost in Rs.	
				RATE IN RS.	AMOUNT IN RS.
1	40001036 Supply and laying of 35 sq.mm 3.5 core PVC Al. Arm Cable of 1.1 KV grade ISI Marked direct in ground including excavation , sand cushioning , protective covering and refilling the trench etc. as required. (Sl. No -25 sl no- 5.1.2)(MAKE CABLE - FINOLEX/ HAVELLS/ POLYCAB/ KEI)	MTR	179	408.94	73,200.26
2	40002185 Supply and laying of 300 sq.mm 3.5 core PVC Al. Arm Cable of 1.1 KV grade ISI Marked direct in ground including excavation , sand cushioning , protective covering and refilling the trench etc. as required. (Sl. No -25 sl no- 5.1.2)(Make Cable- Finolex/ Havells/Polycab/KEI)	MTR	146	1732.85	2,52,996.10
3	40011346 Supply & erection of 95 sqmm 3-Phase 5-wire AB Cable(All insulated)over 9 Mtr.Long 150x150 Joist pole with all accessories as per specification.	KM	0.8	1247769.4	9,98,215.52
	40011352 Supply & erection of 95 sqmm 3-Phase 5-wire AB Cable(All insulated)over existing LT Joist pole with all accessories as per specification.	KM	0.7	612696.76	4,28,887.73

	Total Rs.				17,53,299.61
	Cess @1%				17533.00
	Total Estimated Cost				17,70,832.61
	Total Estimated Cost in Figures				17,70,833.00
EXCESS	<input type="text"/>	LESS	<input type="text"/>	(Please Tick)	_____%
Quoted Amount in Figure					
Quoted Amount in words					

N:B- The Estimated cost is exclusive of GST .

Signature of Tenderer with seal

**Sd/-
Asst. Project Manager[Elect.]**

**Sd/-
D.M (Elect) I/C**

**Sd/-
Project Manager(Elect.)**